## 3 Meter LC/SC 10Gb Multimode OM3 Duplex 50/125 Fiber Optic Cable (FBR-1012-3M)



## **Product Overview**

## OM3 LC TO SC 10GB MULTI-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE

- Our high quality OM3 multi-mode fiber cable with LC/SC connectors is perfect for high-throughput applications.
- Support 10Gb up to 300 meters, 40Gb and 100Gb up to 100 meters.
- With an Effective Modal Bandwidth (EMB) of 2000 MHz/km at 850nm.
- OFNR (riser) rated fiber cable is ideal for use in upright shafts that run between floors in the building.
- The small LC connector is perfect for high density network applications.
- Use with LED and VCSEL laser light sources.
- Backward compatible with LED-based 50/125 multimode fiber applications.

	to UPC
Insertion Loss: < 0.3	B dB
Return Loss: > 35	dB
Jacket OD: 2.0 n	nm

🛚 without us, you are just not connected! 🗖